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When What

Wed, Feb 19, 2025  Fall 2025 Class Schedule Available

Wed, Feb 26, 2025  Fall 2025 Student Registration Appointments Available

Mon, Mar 10, 2025  SDSU Aztec Scholarships Application Opens

Wed, Apr 2, 2025  California Priority Filing Deadline for State Aid

Fri, Apr 4, 2025  -
Dead-
line

Final day for students to meet the Current Student Early 
Action Deadline in Aztec Scholarships

Mon, Apr 14, 2025  Applications available for fall 2025 graduation with a 
bachelor's degree or advanced degree

Mon, Apr 14, 2025  -
Reg-
is-
tra-
tion/Grades

Fall 2025 registration begins

Tue, Apr 15, 2025  Fall 2025 Financial Aid Eligibility View

Thu, May 15 - Sat, May 17, 2025  -
Grad-
ua-
tion

Commencement San Diego Campus

Wed, May 21, 2025  -
Reg-
is-
tra-
tion/Grades

Grades Due from Instructors

Wed, May 21, 2025  -
Last 
Day

Last Day of Spring Semester

Sun, May 25, 2025  -
Reg-
is-
tra-
tion/Grades

Continuing students who have been awarded for the 
2024-25 aid year, and have signed up for summer 
courses, can view their summer 2025 financial aid eli-
gibility

Fri, Jun 27, 2025  Thesis Submission Deadline

Tue, Jul 1, 2025  New Student Orientation - First-Year Students and 
Families

Fri, Aug 1, 2025  Incoming Student Early Action Deadline for Aztec 
Scholarships

Fri, Aug 1, 2025  New Student Orientation - Transfer Students and Fam-
ilies
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Fri, Aug 8, 2025  Last day for reporting results on comprehensive exam-
inations to the College of Graduate Studies by depart-
ment or college

Fri, Aug 15, 2025  Thesis Publication Deadline

Sat, Aug 16, 2025  New Graduate Student Orientation

Tue, Aug 19, 2025  Final Thesis Submission Deadline

Tue, Aug 19, 2025  Maximum Undergraduate Registration Units Increase

Wed, Aug 20, 2025  First day of fall semester

Thu, Aug 21 - Sat, Aug 30, 2025  Welcome Week

Thu, Aug 21, 2025  All-University Convocation

Sat, Aug 23, 2025  New Student and Family Convocation

Sun, Aug 24, 2025  Last day for students to officially withdraw for fall se-
mester and receive a full refund

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Late registration fee assessed to students who begin 
enrollment into courses beginning August 25

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  First Day of Classes

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  End of Waitlists

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Holiday-Labor Day. Faculty/staff holiday. Campus 
closed.

Tue, Sep 2 - Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Enrollment by Permission Number Period

Thu, Sep 4, 2025  Administrative Drop Deadline

Fri, Sep 5, 2025  Aztec Scholarships Application Deadline

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Last day to file petition for concurrent graduate credit 
for fall 2025 semester

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Last day to opt-out of Immediate Access or Day1Ready 
for online course materials

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  -
Dead-
line

Schedule Adjustment Deadline

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  -
Dead-
line

Official Withdrawal Deadline

Tue, Sep 9, 2025  Last day to enroll in Tuition Installment Payment Plan

Sat, Sep 20, 2025  Tuition installment plan due date

Mon, Sep 22, 2025  Census

Tue, Sep 23, 2025  Last day to submit Petition for Late Schedule Adjust-
ment for fall 2025 course withdrawal

Wed, Oct 1, 2025  California Dream Act Application (CADAA) available



Wed, Oct 1, 2025  Applications for admission or readmission

Wed, Oct 1, 2025  Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) avail-
able

Thu, Oct 9, 2025  Indigenous Peoples' Day

Mon, Oct 20, 2025  Tuition installment plan due date

Fri, Oct 24, 2025  Thesis submission final day (3:45 p.m. deadline)

Sat, Nov 1, 2025  Last Day to Withdraw from Classes for Fall 2025

Tue, Nov 11, 2025  Veterans Day Holiday - Campus Closed

Thu, Nov 20, 2025  Tuition Installment Plan Due Date

Wed, Nov 26, 2025  No Classes - Campus Open

Thu, Nov 27 - Fri, Nov 28, 2025  Thanksgiving Recess - Campus Closed

Thu, Dec 11, 2025  Last Day of Classes Before Final Examinations

Thu, Dec 11, 2025  Last Day for Reporting Comprehensive Exam Results

Thu, Dec 11, 2025  Last Day to Submit Petition for Late Schedule Adjust-
ment

Fri, Dec 12 - Thu, Dec 18, 2025  Final Examinations

Fri, Dec 12, 2025  Thesis Publication Deadline at Montezuma Publishing

Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Final Thesis Submission Deadline at Montezuma Pub-
lishing

Tue, Dec 23 - Fri, Dec 26, 2025  Winter Recess Holiday - Campus Closed

Wed, Dec 31, 2025  Last Day of Fall Semester

Wed, Dec 31, 2025  Grades Due from Instructors

Thu, Jan 1, 2026  New Year's Day Holiday

Thu, Jan 15, 2026  First day of spring semester

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  First Day of Classes

Fri, Mar 20, 2026  NCAA Tournament

Mon, Mar 30 - Fri, Apr 3, 2026  Spring recess

Tue, Mar 31, 2026  Cesar Chavez Day Holiday

Wed, May 6, 2026  Last day of classes before final examinations

Thu, May 7 - Wed, May 13, 2026  Final examinations

Thu, May 14, 2026  Commencement, Imperial Valley Campus

Thu, May 14, 2026  Graduate Student Commencement, San Diego Cam-
pus



Fri, May 15 - Sun, May 17, 2026  Commencement, San Diego Campus

Thu, May 21 - Fri, May 22, 2026  Grades due from instructors, 11 p.m. deadline

Thu, May 21, 2026  Last day of spring semester
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